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Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

July 13, 1989

Stan Kurzet
8181 Seven Devils Road
Coos Bay, 0R 97420

REFERENCE: Files R-69769, 69770 and 63047

Your Reservoir Application R-69769 describing the proposed construction
of the 2 acre reservoir and storage of 9.0 acre-feet of veter from Big
Creek for irrigation of 126 acres of improved pasture and stock watering,
together with the sketch of the proposed sump (reservoir), has been
reviewed.

Also, your Secondary Application 69769 describing the proposed use of
1.588 cubic feet of water per second from Big Creek, being use of 1.58
cfs for irrigation of 126.5 acres and use of 0.008 cfs for stock,
together vith the supporting map, has been reviewed.

Before your applications can be considered for approval, it will be
necessary for you to make certain amendments to the applications and
supply additional information and supporting data. Also, any public
interest issue that may arise will need to be resolved.

Your proposed reservoir is approaching the size that requires engineering
data prepared by a licensed engineer. If it is found that a dam or dike
is constructed 10 feet or higher or that the reservoir impounds more
than 9.2 acre-feet, as built plans, specifications and a statement of
adequacy prepared by an engineer licensed in Oregon vill be required.

Since you intend to store water for more than one purpose, it vill be
necessary for you to further state in Item 7 of the Reservoir
Application R-9769 the amount of vater to be stored for each purpose,
being an amount of vater for stock vatering and the amount of vater to
be stored for irrigation purposes.

Incidentally, it would be best not to limit the number of acres to be
irrigated or the type of crop to be irrigated in Item 7 on the reservoir
application. Only the uses to be made of the stored vater should be
stated along vith noting the amount to be stored for each use.

The amount of vater to be stored
in Item 8 of the reservoir
figure. The maximum capacity of
determined and noted.

in the reservoir will need to be stated
application without using an approximate
the proposed reservoir vill need to be



Stan Kurzet
July 13, 1989
Page 2

Since the "2 acre reservoir vould be considered a source of vater, the
2 acre reservoir" needs to be included as a source in Item 1 of the
Secondary Application 69770.

The two points of diversion as shown on the map appear to be points in
the creek channel. For your type of development, both the point vhere
vater vill be diverted from the creek and the point vhere stored water
vill be divereted from the reservoir vill need to be properly located on
the map and in Item 2 of the secondary application.

The reference corner used in locating the points of diversion will need
to be properly identified in the first part of Item 2 of the secondary
application. According to information shown on the supporting map, the
reference corner used is the "south 1/4 corner of Section 22. If so,
the reference corner needs to be identified as such in the application.

In addition to listing the
secondary application, the other
to be listed with respect to the

acreage to be irrigated in Item 3 of the
uses to be made of the water also need
proper quarter-quarter section.

The stock watering and barn cleaning are presently listed as two
separate uses in Item 5 of your secondary application. As such, it will
be necessary to further note the amount of water to be appropriated from
each source for each use and ve vill need a separate recording fee for
each use. However, if you wish, you may list the use as "stock barn
uses to include stock watering and barn cleaning" as one use in Item 7 of
your reservoir application and in Items 4 and 5 of your secondary
application.

We will need clarification on your intentions regarding the existing
right involved and how water under permits approving your applications
will be used in connection vith use alloved under the existing right.

he recently sent to you a proposed certificate of vater right which is
ta confirm the right perfected under the terms of Permit 46986. We
would not be able to issue you another permit to provide for the use
from the same creek far irrigation of the same acreage allowed under the
existing right.

However, your secondary application could be completed to apply for the
use of water from the creek as a primary source and the reservoir as a
supplemental source for the irrigation of acreage not allowed under the
existing right and apply for the use of stored water from the reservoir
as a supplemental supply for the irrigation of acreage presently having
an existing right from the creek or creeks.

_I



Stan Kurzet
July 13, 1989
Page 3

Your supporting map will then need to be revised to show in different
manners the lands to receive the primary supply and the lands to receive
the supplemental supply. The acreage to receive the supplemental supply
in each quarter-quarter section cannot exceed the acreage alloved or to
be allowed under the existing right perfected under Permit 46986. To
assist you, I am enclosing a print of the Final Proof Survey map made in
connection with the earlier permit. This map is enlarged to about the
same scale as the map submitted with your applications. Any revisions
to your application map must be done by a Certified Water Rights
Examiner.

There is an issue relative to the identity of the creek that should be
resolved. When Cottell Brothers filed for their Permit 46986 in November
of 1981, they identified the creek where your proposed reservoir is
located as "East Fork Big Creek". Your application and supporting map
identify the creek in the vicinity of the reservoir as Big Creek. Other
maps in our office indicate that the creek in the vicinity of your
proposed reservoir is Big Greek. Based upon your and other parties local
knowledge, which do you believe is correct. Also, if you feel that any
of our records relative to the existing Permit 46989 or your applications
need to be corrected to properly identify the creek or creeks involved,
please advise.

The Department of Fish and Wildlife is recommending design and operation
conditions for your development. A copy of their letter received in this
office larch 1Oth of this year is enclosed. tatters regarding the
conditions proposed by their letter will need to be resolved.

I am returning both of your applications and your supporting map for
correction and completion. The applications are endorsed, so that in
order to retain their priority dates, they must be received in this
office on or before October 13, 1989.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Water Rights Specialist

Enclosures

JO

cc: Ronald E. Stuntzner, CRE
John Drolet, Watermaster District 19



Abstract of Permit
fhis is to certifv that I nave ex3nined AP?PLICATION 63047 and do hereby arant the same
!>LiRJ:::cr TO C:'<bf l7\;G Rll 'Hf~ lNCLUDING fH£ Af-'PKUPHIA fL r.1h'\ll1 IU1'1 fLCW
Pr..:UCID t:~iAf1USHE1) dY TH£ \'wArEK POLICY Rt:VJE:.:J tJCAHD nnd t.l"le following
limitations and conditions: L. f I. ,

·- • -r
, 1 r I I \

f his oermit is issuert to Cottcll Brothc-rs of Koute 2, Hex .2130, Coos t1oy, L1reqon 97i.20, gJJpne
681?-412B, for the use of the .iaters of L,ig ~reel-. rin,i Eust Fork of big C rellk, b(-1 ng 0.56 cubic.
foot per secc11d fro,l, ::3iq Creel '.lnd 0;69~'ff from East r-ork t.iiq Creek, trihuturie:•s ofl->l:)cltlc
0cean, fer the PURPOSE of irrigation; thAL lhe P,-{JOR.IT Y Or f HE RIGHT date a from
r·Jovemt-er 16, 1981, arid is l~~ted to thC' a,nount of water which con ha oppllod to bE'neficie,l
use and shall not exceed J.25 cfs measured nt the points of diversion frorn the strearn, ur their
1:1ouiv0lcnt in cosr- of rotation with othPr wnter users.

The POl'\JTS (),-- uIV£R~ION are to be UJCAf Eu: ...)ivorsion I (tJig Creek) - 542 feet North and
303 feE.'t ''· est frofT' the !lect ion Corner common to Sect Ions 15, 16, 2 I, and 22, being •vi tlil n the
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 16, Township 26 South, Range 14 \.'P.st, \Vl\.1: l)ivP.raion l (E.est Fork biq
r:rerk) - 1,320 feet South enu 817 feet West frnm thP. t,ection Cornc~r conimon to ~ectiuns 15,
l6, 2l, and 22, being within the NE. 1/4 NE 1/4 of Section .ll, Township 26 ~outh, Range 14
iest, v; 1, hoth in the r.ounty of Coos.

0. ~P~ription of the PLACE OF U under the- perrnit, and to \\1hich such right is rippurtenant,
is as follov,s:

rs.r 46986---=..:::..:~:::..::::::;__

Section 22

Section 21

:,cr:t.ion 16

iversion I (Bia Creek)
Section I) :i'<I 1/4 ~\'V l/4 O.G<Jncre

Nw I /4 SE lj4 4.'59 ncres
NE 1/4 ::,£ 1/4 l I .5b acres
::,t:1/4 ~t::1/4 18• .S7acre~

iversion_2_(E_astrork_ig___reek
NE I /li NL I /4 1. J. 12 ocrcs
'-.JVll/4 l'JEl/4 U.92ocrc
':;I:: 1/4 !\JI:: 1/4 11.94 :::icres
!\J>ill/4 ~t.l/4 fl.69flcrc
NE. I/4 £CI/4 0.69 are
N N I /4 N v'-1 I /4 I. 15 ucres
':J./t/1/4 N\,Jl/4 l2.63nc.:res
Nvv l/L1 'JW J/4 5.2.d acres

M/ e ctju swl/ 0.69 acre 3/; Sgo ] ro.>. _ - YI/ :ther with the c>mount secured under any
~?. _{z A :f!d to I /80 o1 one cubic foot per second per
~ ,fl(>, i 0 divr:rsion of not to oxcencl 2.) ocre-feet

1 season of each yenr, anr1 sheITconform to
I~ -. ( the proper str1te officer.2a0_«/

#0.1
I

55o

r ownship 26 South KonQc 14 \\est, \J1. i

othnr riClht ~ ...
t1cre. from c 1 L.
nn ocre fo /)rtJ. 7:; - · -· •.,. .
such re~son / <:-//) ' . ,<.S
Actual cor

APPLICATIGN 65fJ4 7
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Abstract of Permit

ihiG is tC' certify thot I Mve e·cJ,r1incd A1>t->L1CArtu"i t-30.'.!7 and do hcrcl>y Nnnt tlm s;.rnA
53JCT TO EXIST INC RIGHTS INCLUDING THE APPROPRIATE II lU rLo»
PGUCID €::>r At,US,;r.)) dY T 1-t ,,Afl:)-{ PuLlCY ~t_VJt.:J 13UAHO nn-.t t,he followinq
Jimitaticns and concitiof"s: !. I• -r

' ' 1 I
This oern.it is issue? to CottcH BrC"tt°'"rr of ~outc 2, Ocx 2136, Coos Uciy, Oreqon 97420,g,vpnc
88%-4128, for the use of the waters of i9_reek and Est Fork of biq Creek, being Q.y@ uic
toot pei- secona fron1 81g Cree~ 'll"d P:-69' cTs from East r ork tiq Creek, tributaries of 1-'acit 1c
Ocean, fer the t'URPuSE of irrigation; thRt lhe P.-•dUrUT Y OF THE RIGHT dates frcm
f•4ove-mber 16, 1981, nrd is tw~,ted to ttie> a1nount of water which cnn ha oppllod to be-noficit,1
use c>nd shall not exceed 1.25 cfG measureci ot the points of diversion frorn the stroarn, ur their
eauivelent. in case of rotation v1ith othPr \•1<1te:?r users.

The POINTS Ur- ulV£t !>ION ore to be Lu~Ari::G: Jivcrsion I (dig Creek) - 542 feet North and
30~ fo€'t '.',est fron, the ~ection Corner comnion Lo ~ections 15, 16, 21, and n, t,eing \•Jill1ln the
SE 1/4 SC 1/ll of ::,ection 16, Tov•nship 26 South, Range 14 \~f !lt, '\/1\.1; DivPrsion 2 (Lcot Fork oiq
":rerk) - l,32fJ feet ~outh @nrl 817 feet \.Je:it from Lhe ~,ecLicn Corner con11non to ~cctiuns 15,
16, 21, rand 22, helnn within the NE I/4 NE I/4 of Section 21, Township 26 ::,outh, R.anqo 14
',u•st, ,,,; 1, hoth iri thP r:ounty of Cooc.

~. ~pgcription of the PLACE OF U~E under thP permit, :clnd to which such right ls appurtenant,
is as follov·s:

tiversion I (Bio Creek)
S\J J/4 S\/ 1/4 0.69 ncrn
NW I/4 St I/4 4.59 ncres
NE 1/4 SE. 1/4 21.58 acres

I/4 ±I/ 1.7 acres
·!Jiverslon 2 (East i--ork tJig CrAek)

Section 21 1,1[ I /4 f-.iL: l/4 2 l. I 2 ocrcrn
':JvVl/4 l'JF.:l/~ 0.92ocre
!:>L: 1/4 t-.,£ 1/4 11.94 ncres
l'-J'v1J/L1 ~1:.1/4 fl.69ncre
NE I/4 SCI/4 0.69 acre

Section22 NNl/4 Ntll/4 l.l~acres
':J N I /4 N\•/ I /4 l'.L.63 ocros
tw I/i i l/4 5.28 acres
I'll:. 1/4 ':.iW 1/4 0.69 ocro / -:>·'

"/" /01>.J"t
The AOUN Or .',ATEI< useri for irrig?tion, together with the emount secured under any
oth0r rio.nt exist inn for the ~.1mP 1:-onrls, ohall be l!rnited to I /BQ of one cubic fool per second por
Acre, frorn c!ir(>ct flow nnd shall be further lin,ited to a diversion of net to exceed 2.~ ocre-feet
pr acre for ench are irri0oted c!urinq the irriq.=ition sPa:ion of each ye,n·, anrl sheficonform to
such reasonable rotation systern as may be ordered by the proper state off1ccr.

i'.ktuel cori()trur.tion work shall beqin on or before Ortobcr 20, 19133 end shall t11ere1:1ftor he
prosr>cuted ,..,ilh re~sonc1ble '1iliqence and be completed on or bC"forc October I, 1984.

Campi Pte ,1pnl icotion of the watPr to the proposP.d use shall be niacle on or before Octohcr I,
I c;a 5.

~IT"-.t::::iS r:1y hanr this 20th df1y of Gctober, 1982.

rcwnship 21; South r{nnqc 14 \'.Pst," 1.i 5Pction IS
50ct.ion I6

WATEl-l HESOUkC..E.~ DIRt.C fUR

es8Ir 46986_____;_....;_::....;::~-
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF COOS

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

10.0 ACRES
6.3 ACRES

0.2 ACRE
12.2 ACRES
4.8 ACRES
3.7 ACRES
3.0 ACRES

BIG CREEK

NE 1/4 SE 1/4 9.7 ACRES
NW 1/4 SE 1/4 2.5 ACRES
SE 1/4 SE 1/4 15.3 ACRES

SECTION 16

NE 1/4 NE 1/4 5.1 ACRES
SE 1/4 NE 1/4

SECTION 21

NW 1/4 NW 1/4
SW 1/4 NW 1/4
NE 1/4 SW 1/4
NW 1/4 SW 1/4
SE 1/4 SW 1/4

SECTION 22
TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M.

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

ANNE L. KURZET
THE KURZET FAMILY TRUST
394 S. ESPLANADE STREET
ORANGE, CALIFORNIA 92669

confirms the right to use the waters of BIG CREEK AND EAST FORK BIG
CREEK, a tributary of PACIFIC OCEAN, for the purpose of IRRIGATING
72.8 ACRES.

The right has been perfected under Permit 46986. The date of
priority is NOVEMBER 16, 1981. The right is limited to not more than
0.91 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND; BEING 0.41 CFS FROM BIG CREEK AND 0.50 CFS
FROM EAST FORK BIG CREEK, or its equivalent in case of rotation,
measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

SE 1/4 SE 1/4, SECTION 16, SE 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 21, T 26
S, R 14 W, W.M.; BIG CREEK - 350 FEET NORTH AND 500 FEET WEST, EAST
FORK BIG CREEK - 1510 FEET SOUTH AND 200 FEET WEST, BOTH FROM THE SE
CORNER OF SECTION 16.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands, shall be
limited to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second per acre, or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year.

The right shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such
right is appurtenant, is as follows:

EAST FORK BIG CREEK

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.
is subject to minimum flows established by the Water
Commission with an effective-date prior to this right.

63047.JCL

restricted
The right
Resources
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VICTOR ATIYEH
oovtw

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

July 2, 1985

PHONE 378-8508

Ticor Title Insurance
131 North Third Street
PO Box 1075
Coos Bay, OR 97420

REFERENCE: File Numbers 63047, 64819, and
Assignment - Cottell Brothers - lhe Kurzet Family Trust

Attention: ldonna Fry, Escrow Officer

Enclosed please find our Refund Check Number 6042 in the amount of $10
which was in excess of the assignment recording fees regarding Permit
Numbers 48141, 48142, and 46986.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/jw

Enclosure



VCTOR ATIYEH

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

June 17, 1985

Anne L. Kurzet
The Kurzet Family Trust
394 S. Esplanade Street,
Orange, CA 92669

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 64819, 64586, and 63047

Dear Ms. Kurzet:

The assignment of Permits Numbered 48142, 46986, and 48141 from
Alice and Howard Cottell (Cottell Brothers) to you has been
recorded in the records of the Water Resources Department. Our
records have been changed accordingly, and the originals are
enclosed.

Our Receipt Number 46431 covering the $40 recording fee along with
a copy of this letter is being sent to Ticor Title Company.

A refund check in the amount of $10 in excess of assignment re­
cording fees will be mailed to Ticor Title Company just as soon
as we are able to prepare it.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Senior Water Rights Examiner

TES/jw

Enclosure

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster, District #19
Don Clark, Engineering Technician

P.S. Under the terms of Permit Number 48141, the water system is to
be completed, to include plumbing, by October 1, 1985 and water
used by October 1, 1986. Forms for reporting are enclosed.

I

I



@@jTICOPTITINSURANCE­
JUN 'l 1985

131 N. THIRDST. • P.O. BOX 1075 • coos BAY, OREGON 97420 • TELEPHONE 269-512\'VATER R£SOURCES DEPt
AL.EM, OREGON

June 6, 1985

Water Resources Directer
555 13th St. NE
Salem, OR 97310

Gentlemen:

ESCROWo. 6-49-955
RE: Cottell/Kurzet

In connection with the above numbered Escrow. we enclose the following:

( ) Statement of Receipts and Disbursements
( X ) Our check in the amount of S 40. 00 re: recording fees on Assignment

of Water Rights.

Any other documents to which you are entitled will be forwarded as soon as they are available.

Yours very truly,

TICOR TITLE INSURANCEray
.d4ea

Idonna Fry, Escro cer



edward w. riley
planning
building design
municipal engineering

RECEIVED
DE.C 1 t83

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

t

AIRPORT TERMINAL BUILDING
Post Office Box 630
North Bend, Oregon 97469
Telephone 503 - 756-6606
December 15, 1983

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Resources Department_.
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Overcash.

After extenvesearch and retracement of the traverse
which was used as a basis for location of diversion points
and springs submitted on application #63047, #64586 and
#64819 respectively, we have discovered that the compass
shot used as the basis of the entire survey was in error.
We have corrected and revised the applications and drawings
and have enclosed said drawings along with the revised front
pages of applications #63047, #64586 and #64819, which deal
with the location of the water source, as the remainder of
each application will be unchanged.

We hope that this will clear up any plotting and loca­
tion difficulties discussed in our phone conversations and
that said revised applications may be accepted and processed
accordingly.

Sincerely,

la(K£»
MICHAEL L. DADO
Surveyor

MLD:lb

cc: Keith Riley



October 26, 1982

Cottell Brothers
Route 2, Box 2136
Coos Bay, OR 97420

46986

63047



VICTOR ATIYEH

00'"""""

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Sentembcr 15, 1982

Cott-?11 [◄rather,
Route 2, Box 2136
Coos Bay, Oregon 97420

Gentlt-m1e-n:

Rt:f"ERENCE: r-i le 63047

PHONE ..s78-)Ul.b
or
I-600-452-7613
(mess&l)e line)

Thnnk yr>u for thr- re>turn nf your amenciP-d Application 6>U47 along with
the accompanying map,

Ynur application now oppeors to be in SRtisfactory form and will be
placed with the next oroup to be considered for Approval by the issuance
of r.o permit.

Sincc,rely,

SiEPHiL' CC. BRON
~enior 1neter Kights E.xarniner

5:wpc
25878
c: Edward Ri ley, Archi t!!ct-Engineer



edward w. riley
ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS

planning
building design
municipal engineering

Mr. Stephen C. Brown
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Re: Cottell Brothers
File #63047

AIRPORT TERMINAL BUILDING
Post Office Box 630
North Bend, Oregon 97459
Telephone 503 - 756-6606

August 6, 1982

RECEIVE»
AUG 9 1982

ER RESOURCES DPT.
WAT' NSALEM, 0REGO

Dear Mr. Brown,

Returned herewith is the above application, corrected
per our telephone conversation of this morning.

If there are any questions please contact me.

Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yoz. a
EDWARD W. RILEY
Architect-Engineer

EWR: lb

cc: Cottell Brothers



378-3066 or
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Jane 15, 1982

Cottell srothers
Route 2, o: 2l36
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Gentleen:

REFERENCE: File 63047

Your Application 63047 describing the proposed use of 1. 252 cubic
feet of water per second fran Big Creek for irrigation of 100.34
acres, along with the accompanying map, has been reviewed..
Fran your map am the description of the system's operation, it
appears that certain lands will be irrigated fro each diversion
point.

According to your map, the source of water for each point of diver­
sion is noc the sane water, and that you may be irrigating certain
lands fro each source. It appears that there would be water avail­
able at Point of Diversion A which would not be available at Point
of Diversion B. I this is the case, you should clearly define the.
two sources of wuter in Item 2, the lands to be irrigated fraa each
source in Iten 3 and on your map, an1 define an arrount of water to
be appropriated ra each source in Itan 4.

The location of the land described by Item 3 is not in total agree­
ment with the map. You should check the acreage as shown on your
map for the E; of tne SE, Section i6 and make the necessary cor­
rections to make Item 3 and your map agree with one another.

'Tne permit, when issue:1, is for the beneficial use of water. By
law, the land use associated wit.ii. this water use must be in compliance
wit statewide lan-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan.
It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it
is not in keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city
or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in
your area.

7



Cottell Brothers File 63047
June 15, 1982
page two

I am returning your application aw. map for correction and completion.
Your application is errlorsed so that in order to retain its priority
date, it must ie received in this office on or before August l6, 1982.

Sincerely,

Stephen c. Brown
Senior Water Rights Examiner

SCB:tw
enclosures

\

'



378-3066
or
I-800-452-7813
(message line)

Cottell Brothers
Route 2, Box 2136
Coos Bay,0 97420

REFERENCE: File 63047

We have received your application for use of water for agricultural
irrigation purposes along with the supporting data and fees. Our Receipt
2817 is enclosed. Your application has been filed and assigned number
63047.

ecause of the many applications which have been filed in recent
months, we are temporarily behind in our processing. Your application
will be examined in detail as soon as possible. We will contact you lf we
need any additional information. If a permit is required to satisfy the
conditions of a loan or land sale or if other emergency conditions exist,
please let us know and we will attempt to process your application in the
shortest possible time.

After examining your application, a permit may be issued without
further correspondence if no additional information is required and it
does not conflict with existing rights. The proposed appropriation will be
subject to the Water Policy Review Board's Basin Program Statements,
existing minimum flows, and demands of prior rights during periods ot
low water.

Thank you for your patience.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSO
Supervisor, Application/Permit Section
Water Rights Division

RHJ:pc
enclosure
0427A/I
8395A



edward w. riley
ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS

planning
building design
municipal engineering

LAA. .
, i

y

OUI S DEPT
r

y

AIRPORT TERMINAL BUILDING
Post Office Box 630
North Bend, Oregon 97469
Telephone 503 - 756-6606

November 13, 1981

Water Rights Division
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Gentlemen:

Application lo.,sol1
Permit No.

Submitted herewith is an application for a permit to appropriate
surface water for Cottell Brothers, Coos Bay, Oregon.

Included also is a check covering the examination and irrigation
fees in the amount of $151.00.

Your early reply and comments will be appreciated.

ruly yours, iv. £;,
EDARD • RILEY
Architect-Engineer

EMR: 1b

cc: Cattell Brothers



MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13TH STREET N.E.

SALEM, OREGON 97310

RECEIVED
l\'IAY 1 1985

WIATER RESOURCES DEPT

STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

TO: Cattell Brothers
Jim Donnelly

ADDRESS: PO Box 927
Coos Bay, 0R 97420

Fees for Copying Permit Number 46986
Appl. No. 63047

DATE: March 6, 1985

z,$+os,
Miles 38

$2 50

l

Please make remittance payable to the Hater Resources Department and
please enclose one copy of this billing with remittance. Thank_you.

Total $2/ 50

,.



650W AndersonAvenue.Suite A, PO Box927. CoosBay, Oregon97420

KMG Main Hurdman
Certified Public Accountants

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOUCE DEPT
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13TH STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97310



The completed assignrent must be submitted to the later Resources Director.
555 13th Street NE, Salem, OR 97310, together with a recording fee of~ !ti lo

690-10-140



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13TH STREET N.E.

SALEM. OREGON 97310

TO: Cottel 1 Brothers
Jim Donnelly

ADDRESS: PO Box 927
Coos Bay, OR 97420

Fees for Copying Permit Number 46986
Appl. No. 63047

DATE: March 6, 1985

$2 50

Please make remittance payable to the Water Resources Department and
please enclose one copy_ of this billing with remittance. Thank_you.

Total $2 50

he;l



Applicaliun No ?~.~.~? . Penni/ }\10 .

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMlfCEIVED

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water DEG 191983
WATER RESOURCES Pr;

1, f.~.t~.~.J..1 ~.:..~.~.~.~.:..~ ~~9RESON
(Name of Applicant)

of ~.t~.: g ~.9.~ ~J~.~········· , ~.~·~·~···~·?.X .
(Mailing Address) City)

sate of..............Ore9.9n..........., ..97420....PoneNo......[.503)888-4128...................... do hereby
Zip Code)

make application for a permit lo appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The source oftheproposedappropriation is ~.1.S..J.r.~.~.~ ..
................................................................................ 1 a tributary of P.A~J.f.1..C:•••9.~.~·~·~····· .

2. Thepoint ofdiversion is to be localed ft and ft ..
(N. or S .) (E orW.)

from the corner of .
(Public Land Survey Corer)

Point.A...364.feet.North.50A.feet.ME.st.from.the.section.corner..common.to..Sections..1.5.....
(If there is more than one point of diverian, each munt be described)

l6..2l...and.22.,..Township..26.South,..Range.l4.est..of...the.Mi.).).amet.te.Meridian..............

Point..B...1542..feet..South..and..183.feet..est..of...the..section..corner...common.to..sections....

/~.,..}.?.? ?.~ .and..?.?: being within the .. , ¾ ofthe ¼ of

Sec.........................T......265._......R IA_lest...., W.M., in the county of.....Soos................................
(NV. or S.J CE. or W

3. Location of area lo be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

Li.st use and/or number
Township Range Section List i 3i of Section of acres to be irrigated

26 South 14 West 16 N.W. ¼ S.E. ± 4.59 Acres Irrigation
26 South 14 West 16 S.E. 1 S.E. 1 21.58 Acres Irriaation4 4

26 South 14 West 16 s. E. ¼ S.W. ± 18.37 Acres I rri aat i 01']__
26 South 14 West 15 S.. ¼ s.w. ¼ 0.69 Acres Irriaation
26 South 14 West 21 N.E. ¼ N.E. 4 21.12 Acres Irriaation

26 South 14 West 21 S.. ¼ N.E. .l. 0.92 Acres Irriaation4

26 South 14 West 21 S.E. ± N.E. 1 11.94 Acres Irriaation4

26 South 14 West 21 N.W. ¼ S.E. 1 0.69 Acres Irriaation4

26 South 14 West 21 N.E. ¼ S. E. ± 0 .69 Acres Irriaation
26 South 14 West 22 N.W. ¼ N.W. .l 1. 15 Acres Irrigation4

se 14 West 22 S.. ± N.W. 1 12.63 Acres Irrigation4

26 South 14 West 22 N.W. .1 S.. 1 5.28 Acres Irrigation4 4
26 South 14 West 22 S.E. .1 S.. I .69 Acres Irrigation4 a

TOTAL 100.34 Acres Irrigation



ApplicationNo..\i;l~47 . Per,nitNo .

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water

I, ~Qtt,~JJ. ..~r..C?J~~!.~ '. :,··· . ~E{'~NDEP1
(Name of Applicnntl • .,

of Rt~ ? ~Q?S ?J}9. , C.O.QS.. 8.ay. .
Mailing Address ) City

State of............Oregon................, ....97420...... PhoneNo......503.888.4128................................... do hereby
(Zip Code) .

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon:

1. The source oftheproposedappropriation is ........Big..Creek...&..East.Fork.Big..reek.................

················································································, a tributary of P..q.<;:j.f:i..G O.c.~an .

2. Thepoint ofdiversion is to be located ft and ft • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
N. or S) (E or W.»

from the comerof .
(Public Lnnd Survey Comer)

Point..A.542..feet..North..303.feet.Nest..f.ram...the.sectian..corner..common...ta..sections..15,..
(If there is more than one point of diversion, each must bo described)

16, 21 ..and.. 22, ..Township ..26 ..South,.. Range 14 West.. of..the. Wi 11 amette.. Meri di an ..-_Big ..creek.

Point.B.1.329feet South.and.817.feet est ofthe section.corner.common.to.sections.
A-SE SE15,15,21.and.2?-Eastfork.zBi9res!encthin theB-NE.......... Horhe..NE...........of

A-16
sec..B-21...............T...265.....•l! est... w.M,in the county or.......99S.........................

(N. or S.) (E. or W.)

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation.

II

II

II

ig Creek

ig Creek

ig Creek

ig Creek
. Fork
ig Creek
. Fork
ig Creek
. Fork
ig Creek
. Fork
ig Creek
. Fork
ig Creek
. Fork
ig Creek

.69 Acres Irrigation

12.63 Acres Irrigation
5.28Acres Irrigation

100.34 Acres Irrigation

••1 E . ¼ . S . W .. .1.h: • • • • 4

TOTAL

S.. ± N.. ±N..±S..± :
22
22

14 West

14 West
14 West

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List 3i 34 ofSection ofacres to be irrigated

26 South 14 West 16 N.. ¼ s .E. ¼ 4.59 Acres Irrioation B

26 South 14 West 16 N.E. ¼ S.E. .l. 21. 58 Acres Irriaation 81

26 South 14 West 16 S.E. ± S. E .l 18.37 Acres Irriaation 6a

26 South 14 lest 15 S•• 4 S.. k 0.69 Acres Irriaation R
E

26 South 14 West 21 N.E. ¼ N.E. ¼ 21.12 Acres Irriaation B
E

26 South 14 West 21 S.W. ¼ N.E. ¼ 0.92 Acres Irriaation B
E

26 South 14 West 21 S.E. ¼ N.E. ~ 11. 94 Acres Irriaation B
26 South 14 West 21 N.W. ¼ S.E. 1 0.69 Acres Irrigation E

4 R

26 South 14 West 21 N.E. S.E. ± 0.69 Acres Irrigation E
R

26 South 14 West 22 N.W. ¼ N.W. ¼ 1.15 Acres Irrigation E
R

26 South

"@gs6A
26 South



4. Theamountofwaterwhichthe applicant intends to.apply to beneficial use is ...J:.?.~~·························
1.252 cfs from Big Creek, l.25~ cts from East Fork Big Creek

cubic feetpersecond (N.o.te; onlY..OTle_.s.our.c.e. ..iS.JJ..S.ect .. .a:t. ..a..t:imeJ., .
lf water is to be used from more than one soure, give qunntity from each)

5. Theuse towhich the wateris tobeapplied is.........Agricultural..Irrigation................·
.................................................... ._ .

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
Include dimensions and type ofconstruction ofdiversion dam and headgate, length anddimensions ofsupply
ditch orpipeline, size and type ofpump andmotor, type ofirrigation. system to adequately describe theproposed
distribution system.

.......The.pipe..system.Sgd..is..a.portable.field.irrigation..system.transported...and.........

.moved..to...the..Yar.iou.s ar.ea.s tnd:ic.ated .to...b.e..irri.gated......Ih.e...di":,1e:c.s.ion c.ons:is.ts...of .

d..timbers..to...form..the..containment.structure.and..earth..fi.11..a.l.l..0f..hi.ch..are..re=...

.llJQ.V.ed ..A.f.t.e.r..th.e...need.. .f.Qr. ..irri.gat.ion..is...p.asse.d .
.......... ..Water ..has been.. acquired from the.. two .. divers i on.. _poi nts, ..however.. only ..one ..

diversion point is used at a time.

Iffordomestic use state numberoffamilies to be supplied ~.~ .

7. Construction workwill begin. on orbefore I~J.~1.1.1:l.9 .
8. Construction work will be completed on or before J.9.l))P.}.~_t.~~ .

9. The waterwill be completelyapplied to theproposed use on orbefore Exi St i n.9. .

ApplicationNo.\o.~Q~7 . Permit.No .



Remarks:..The..land..is.Zned.for.E.A. Forestagriculture.....The.area..has..been...........
used..fR.r:...P.9-.~tJ.J.r:.e...9:D9...$.j.J.~g.e...P.r.R9.IJ.c;.tj.~n...fo.r..the..P.~~t.30..Y.r;.9'.r.s. .•..................................................

....................................................................................................................................................................................................................

............................................................................................................................................................................................

·················································································································································................................ .
.................................................................................................................................................................................................

. . I the beneficial use of water. By
This permit, when issued, is or . se must be in com-
law, the land use ~ssociated with t~ta~~te;n: local acknowledged
pliance with statev~1de lan_~~us~h;~~he land use you propose may
land-use plan. II IS pOSSI e ., ·~th the goals and the
not be allowed if it Vis not ·ty ~~ep;~~nt;• planning agency can
acknowledged plan. our ci .
advise you about the land-use plan in your area.

················7•·--············································--···················

H3,a, /··t ·· · ·· .(?.....~·······--··a#art@eeeefr..i »ri

.............................................................................................
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This is to certify that Ihaue examinedtheforegoingapplication, together with the accompanyingmaps

anddata, andreturn the same for 00.0:ec.tian..and..canpletion .

..............................................................................................................................................................................................

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the WaterResourcesDirector with

corrections on or before Augus.t.. 16 , 19.82 .

WJTNESSmyhandthis lSth dayof J.une. , 19 82 .

..................James..E •.. Sexson. WaterResourcesDirector _ _ /

# •
2

(I) 0
ll) (!)

2
::::> 0
0 • I,(/) :c
3
0:: <
LI.I (/)

z;:
This instrument wasfirst receiuedin the office ofthe WaterResourcesDirectoratSalem, Oregon, onthe

........ .i4.t~ day of~.t7.llfrri.bt.r.. , 19 ~.I.. , at . .Jr .;:D.. o'clocli

.......O.M
ApplicationNo..'\o.~.03.7 . PermitNo .



ApplicationNo..\a.~007 . PermitNo .

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify thatIhave examinedtheforegoingapplication anddoherebygrant the sameSUBJECT
TOEXISTINGRIGHTSINCLUDING THEEXISTINGFLOWPOLICIESESTABLISHEDBYTHEWATER
POLICYREVIEWBOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right hereingranted is limited to the amountofwater which can be applied to beneficial use and

shall not exceed !( .1..~ cubic feet per secondmeasuredat thepoint ofdiversion from the

t ·ts . l t· ,F .. h h fro d'~1q /')_,, L Ct, dstream, or it equivalent incaseof rotationwith otherwaterusers, m.......4............................·....··.··········.........LE...................2........a...~.he..a...2..5...................a..e
...•. I" I"/ ().' ..6 9 . .l' ./.~ " ~,l .J r1..Lzz..... f,, 1~; •••••••••••: 1. .

The use towhich thiswateris tobe appliedis ✓.!..t...u;,.. ra..6..(;'. ..r..<••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••

Iffor irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to !Ar?. ofone cubic footpersecond
/

orits equivalentforeachacre irrigated <;••../.?.. ~!.~ .

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by theproper state officer.

Thepriority date ofthispermit is 1.~ r.••••. J.••••.•/.1{, :.-J :: ( .
Actualconstructionwork shall beginon orbefore andshall

thereafter beprosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 .

Complete applicationofthe waterlo theproposeduse shall be madeonorbefore October1, 19................

WITNESSmyhandthis dayof. , 19 ..



MAPRIGHTS

~r=COTTELL BROTHERS
Route 2, Box 2136,
Coos Bay, OrQgon, 97420. R r." CE IVE 0

AUG 91982
WATER RESOURCES t'tPT.

SALEM, OREGON

WA t ER

TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 14 W.W. M.

1,000 0 1,000 2,000 3000 feet----1---·---•1II ISCALE :-1 : 12,000 or 1 = 1,000.

Application No. \o3J
Permit No.. 4
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